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UNUTILISED FUNDS DUE TO COVID-19 RELATED DISRUPTION 

  

2804.    SHRI DEEPAK BAIJ: 

 

            Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of funds remained unutilised under various schemes launched by the 

Ministry during the COVID-19 epidemic period; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, scheme-wise; 

(c) whether the development of sectors concerned has been adversely affected owing 

to such non-utilization of funds and if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the steps taken to compensate for the situation and speed up the progress of 

schemes? 

  

ANSWER 

 

 MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

  
(a) & (b) :    No Scheme was launched by the Ministry of Women and Child Development 
during the COVID-19 epidemic period. 
  
(c) & (d) :       Does not arise. 

***** 

 


